

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER: 66,025

4th DCA CASE NO: 82-1527

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 17 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By M
Chief Deputy Clerk

BRUCE WAXMAN, M.D.

Petitioner,

vs.

JOSEPH TILLMAN, et al.,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER
BRUCE WAXMAN, M.D.

STEPHENS, LYNN, CHERNAY
& KLEIN, P.A.
One Biscayne Tower; Suite 2400
Miami, Florida 33131
Phone: (305) 358-2000

BY: ROBERT M. KLEIN, ESQ.
DEBRA J. SNOW, ESQ.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction----- 1
Statement of the Case and Statement of Fact----- 1
Points on Appeal----- 2
Argument----- 2

I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DR. WAXMAN'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND MOTION FOR A DIRECTED VERDICT, WHERE THE PLAINTIFF'S CLAIM WAS BARRED BY THE TWO YEAR STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS.

II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DR. WAXMAN'S REQUEST FOR A NEW TRIAL, WHERE BOTH THE JURY VERDICT FORM AND THE JURY INSTRUCTIONS WERE IMPROPERLY PRESENTED TO THE JURY.

III. THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN RULING THAT DR. WAXMAN WOULD BE ASSESSED WITH THE FULL MEASURE OF DAMAGES THAT WERE AWARDED BY THE JURY, NOTWITHSTANDING THE JURY'S FINDING OF COMPARATIVE NEGLIGENCE ON BEHALF OF MR. TILLMAN, SIMPLY BECAUSE DR. WAXMAN CHOSE NOT TO ARGUE THE COMPARATIVE NEGLIGENCE ISSUE TO THE JURY.

Conclusion-----14
Certificate of Service-----16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

BROOKS V. SERRATO
355 So.2d 119 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)-----6

CITY OF MIAMI V. BROOKS
70 So.2d 306,308 (Fla. 1954)-----4

COURTLANDT v. WHITMAR
121 So.2d 57 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1960)-----9,10

DOBER v. WORRELL,
401 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 1981)-----9,10

HAVATAMPA CORP. v. McELVY, GENNEWEIN, STEPHANY &
HOWARD, ARCHITECTS & PLANTERS, INC.
417 So.2d 703 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1982)-----5

JOHNSON v. MULLEE,
385 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)-----6

KELLY v. SCHOOL BOARD OF SEMINOLE COUNTY,
435 So.2d 804 (Fla. 1983)-----4,5

K/F DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT CORP. V. WILLIAMSON,
CRANE & DOZER CORP.
367 So.2d 1078 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)-----5

LANDERS v. MILTON,
370 So.2d 368 (Fla. 1979)-----10

NARDONE v. REYNOLDS
333 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1976)-----4

PETERSON v. STATE
382 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1980)-----14

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SEMINOLE COUNTY v. GAF CORP.
413 So.2d 1208 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)-----4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

35 Fla. Jur2d, Limitations & Laches, Section 3, pgs. 8-9-----13
